GENERAL NOTES

THIS DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONSTRUCTION WITH E.E. CO SPEC. NOS. 35/031 AND
920/0011 FOR STEEL PIPES

VESSEL TO BE MANUFACTURED FROM INCLUDING QUALITY CARBON STEEL TO B.S. 15
WELDING TO BE TO CLASS 3 REQUIREMENTS.

BRANCH PIPES TO BE MADE FROM STEEL TO BS 1601:1962

FLANGES TO BE WELDED ON IN ACCORDANCE WITH B.S.806

HOLES TO BE POSITIONED OFF CENTRES UNLESS OTHERWISE  ?

FLANGES TO BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH B.S. 10:1962

BRANCH PIPES TO BE WELDED TO THE VESSEL IN ACCORDANCE WITH B.S. 1500
° @ﬂw_.mnm NO., DRAWING NO. AND E.E. CO. /R IN A CIRCLE TO BE POINTED ON IN
THE OUTSIDE OF THE VESSEL TO BE GIVEN ONE COAT OF DRYNALELS OFSET

THE INSIDE OF THE VESSEL TO BE THOROUGHLY CLEANED & FREE FROM RUST &
SCALE ETC., & LEFT UNPAINTED.

%
6
N\

_~——OUT-SIDE OF TANK

OUT-SIDE OF SHELL END

NN\
®

o W ONE COMPLETION THE TANK TO BE HYDRAULICALLY TESTED TO 10 LS/SQ. IN
o, (42 ¥ FOR NOT LESS THAN 30 MINUTES.
T iy CAPACITY OF TANK 15,150 GALLONS
© " END OF BRANCH TUBE :
R 3/8" F. WELD END_OF BRANCH TUBE ACTUAL WORKING CAPACITY OF TANK 15,000 GALLONS
DISHED END

+10

700 I

15".10 1/8
ok

124" DIA
1'~0§" DIA.

T0 1/8"

DETAIL OF LONGTH WELD

\ SCALE FULL SIZE

DETAIL OF CIRCTH WELDS w.. THICK
SCALE FULL SIZE

}%\.

3/8" FILLET WELD

bbb )

l\
N
m_o_.m om__.n_u.mo AND TAPPED >
? FOR CSR SCREW _
TO SECURE REF NO. 48 1 |JoINT RING 57| R5036A120 |-  1/16" TANK x 9° O.DIA x 7" BORE FOR REF. 18
8 [NUTS 3/8” B.S. FINE 56| R5036A120 |MS Cyss’° FOR REF. 18
- 8 [sTUDS 3/8° BS. FINE x 1 1/2°|56NG. R5036A120  |MS Exsp’® FOR REF. 18
= 16 [NUTS 5/8” B.S. FINE 54| R5036A120/54 |MS E33a’ FOR REF. 51
s . o 2 12 [NUTS 3/4” B.S. FINE 53| R5036A120/53 |MS E3:57° FOR REF. 50
Gl 4 HOLES om__”_..,., 12 [NUTS 1” B.S. FINE 52| R5036A120/52 |Ms ES32° FOR REF. 49
1/2" DIA. 10 [BOLTS 5/8" BS. FINE x 2" LONG51| R5036A120/51 |Ms B53° FOR REF. 45
. 12 [BOLTS 3/4” BS. FINE x 3 1/4°|BING R5036A120/50 [MS Eoaa’ FOR REF. 43
™ N _ | 12 [BOLT 1" BS. FINE x 3 1/4” Lof89| R5036A120/49 |Ms BS3° FOR REF. 41
[ > Q————— T — = " 4 [SCREWS 2 BACSK HQ 48| R5036A120/48 |MS E532° FOR REF. 47
_ . - & w 1 [VENT CONE 47| R5036A120/47 |MS BS 14 1/16" TANK ?
N L A w ] x RONGER 1 77 v -
~ & < Q 2 [JoINT RING 46| R5036A120/46 [SiNCER{/16” THK x 5 1/4” 0.DA FOR REF. 15
A & . @ =) = 2 [BLANK FLANGE 45| R5036A120/45 |S  Saadeiaea”! FOR REF. 15
=== aa== =___ = At . 2 [JOINT RING 44| R5036A120/44 [KNCERq/8" THK. x 11 1/3" 0.DA FOR REF. 21
N N w2 = & LIST OF BRANCHES 1 [BLANK FLANGE 43| R5036A120/43 |S  O5,0200ei®! FOR REF. ?
1/8" CONTINUOUS F. WELD = & - _%N%E_m 26A =
@ 3 s s - MARK DESCRIPTION BORE|B.S.T. 1 [JOINT RING 42| R5036A120/42 |our  1/16" THK x 2’4 1/2 O.DIFOR REF. ?
” ol PART SECTION Z-Z - ] 1 |BLANK FLANGE 41| R5036A120/41 |5 B3,02005A°! FOR REF. 23
114" DIA S SCALE FULL SIZE n A [INLET FROM ROAD TANKER 4 F =
| | ’ B [ OUTLET TO PUMP 3" F
N " 1 [> WELDED AssY. 501 R5036A120/501 |S  COMPRISING REF. NOS. 1-57 NC. —
z C [ INELT FROM OIL CONDITIONER 21/2°| F
el 0.0 i/. = TN ) Nt e D |OIL LEVEL INDICATOR FACING § 3/4"|SPECIAL 40
: @D = E | JUMP 8 | F x
m. TH'K ,n_v F [ PURGING CONNECTION 3" F >
in 3 " THICK G | MANHOLE 24" | A 5
5 1/8" FILLET WELD »
30 / F . B H | VENT & | F —
. @ i A J | PORTABLE PUMP CONNECTION 3" F
/6" FWELD |_—8-3/8" STUDS EQUALLY v/ ¥ 34
 \ G%TOA T T T T T : - ? RANCH PIPE 33
N IAR S e 3 P.C.DIA DRILLED . fN. REF 29 TO FOLLOW _
IIIIIIIIIIIII ] OFF CENTRES N 1 . D— HOLES EQUALLY SPACED 32
QN _ i) ( . N . . CONTROL _OF E-DIA OF HOLE
IIIIIIIIIIIIII F. WELD— [ FT BRANCH PIPE F—SPOT FACE TO A CLEAN 31
” [ [ SURFACE R . o
1 1-1/8" VENT HOLE ?
.- DRILLED ON P.C.DIA I (R |V_ _‘| |V_ _l| 29
o | DETAIL OF BRANCH 'H’ (VENT) - " A | Lol
< ¢ : vz | 7, u 28
= 2 [ [
e F.WELD = o, N [ g | | 1 | venT sITE 27| Rs036A120/27 |5 BS 14 1/16" TANK ?
(#5) e DETAIL OF FACING D = | 3 | m Lo NN N 1 | VENT BASE 26| R5036A120/26 |S  BS 14 1/16” TANK 2
SCALE FULL SIZE Le |l .o I 4 |VENT 2 25| R5036A120/25 |S B2 % GraoeD ?
43" DIA =/ » [ w R 1 | 6” N. BORE VENT PIPE [24| R5036A120/24 [S  BS 3601 ?
| / 34" DIA <|mo o
I~ — v — « _ NN / \ | (. . 1 | FLANGE 23| R5036A120/23 |5 Eo,ieoi-ist 2
/ _ a\ \;\ . ~ _4_.. WELD y I [ 1 | 24" N. BORE BRANCH PIPE |22| R5036A120/22 |s  BS 3601 ?
| 36 DA ) 7 / I e N 1 | FLANGE 21| Rs036A120/21 |5 ERhenS ?
4" O.DIA | B N RN 2 S02 O4 74 ST S —— _ _ _ _ _ _ 1 | 3" N. BORE BRANCH PIPE |20| R5036A120/20 |S  BS 3601 2
IIIIIIIIIIII W @\ - it e NN K [AVRARKY | 1 | 3" N. BORE BRANCH PIPE |19 R5036A120/19 |S  BS 3601 ?
; s H C P.C. DIA s .. 1 | FACING 18| R5036A120/18 |5  Boudoasn™ ?
||||||||||| 1_n.m ~x —_— 1t — 3/8" F. WELD E E BS 1501-151
: x Jo /8" F. 3/8" F. WEL 1 | FLANGE 17| R5036A120/17 S B3 aer 2
x - G 3/8" F. WELD = LIST OF FLANGE DIMENSIONS 1 |2 1/2" N BORE BRANCH PIPE [16] R5036A120/16 [S  BS 3601 ?
= 3/8" F. WELD S ) / i 3/8" F. WELD v/ 1 | FLANGES 15| R5036A120/15 [S  Boadelaea®! ?
s CL e ! ﬂ__.mu_.. PART NO. m—w__mv_.. YPEl A B c D E F G |ALT.| REMARKS 2 | 3" N. BORE BRANCH PIPE |14| R5036A120/14 |S BS 3601 ?
N ” H ! - BS 1501—151 5
> - oo g N 3" o 3 \ 13 [RBO36A120/13| 1 | X |47 | & F /2] 8 /16|12 /4] F LT e ’
: (8 N - - T @ N 3" 0.DIA 15 |R5036A120/15| 3 | X 37/16[ 8 f 1/2] 8 MAe|1?”| ? | F > T2 > mmou%ﬁo“: s B 15 5
Q 2 3 k. 2 \s\ 17 |R5036A120/17| 1 | X 31/16f 7 B 1/4] 8 | 2 |1?"]2/8" F > - 10| Rs036A120/10 |5 BS 15 5
= 3 Tk, 7 — N o ' THK _ 18 |[R5036A120/18] 1 [ 2 [er [er sl 2 [ - [ -[-[~2 ? - -
s o N / N " T R 2 |2 9| R5036A120/9 S BS 15 ?
=) —_— in 21| R5036A120/21| 1 X | 8" 141/2121/4/12 | - 1?27 | 1 F
) : 'HE 8| Rs5036A120/8 [s  BS 15 ?
/ ) 1 ]2 7| Rsozea120/7 [s  BS 15 ?
+— HE 6| R5036A120/6 [ BS 15 ?
6\ _ ) DN _ 43 |R5036A120/43| 1 | Y | - | - {2172 12 |38 12" | 1" | F ? s 1o PO - mmou%sowu s -
" 45|R5036A120/45| 2 | Y | - | - p1/21 8 | ? |12"] ? | F ? 3 | SADDLE PLATE 4| R5036A120/4 |s  BS 15 2
3/8" F. WELD ) 23 [R5036A120/23| 1 | X [p-orlr-8rfz=37{ 12 i 1/8]12" [ 1" | A oS BN T Reosenizos |5 Bs s w
3/8" F. WELD 3/8" F. WELD (43) o N P 181127 | 17 2 ?
e N N Y o W \ N NN R 41|R5036A120/41] 1 | ¥ 12 1 1/8]1 LI 1 | DISHED END 2| Rso3ea120/2 [s  BS 15 ?
._ yu ||||||||||||||||||| DETAIL OF BRANCHES ’E’ & 'J’ 1 (7 1 R5036A120/1 |S BS 15 ?
IIIII Dl — - A — € SCALE FULL SIZE 210 NAME OF PART  RETl PART NUMBER |MATL.SPEC.  ORDER REF. REMARKS
IIIIIIIII - — — — 30l — NO. OFF PARTS LIST — NUMBERS OFF ARE FOR ONE CON?
|||||||||| A .\ R S I
=z 1V NN\ =
z 174 Y\
i+
., DETAIL OF BRANCH 'B’ & °F’ I 1o
* DETAIL OF BRANCH °A SCALE FULL SIZE » DETAIL OF BRANCH C
SCALE_FULL SIZE SCALE FULL SIZE

www.convertZ2cad.com




